m
etering valves
Index
1300 Series 1
1600 Series 4
2300 Series 8
HOKE Inc.
PO Box 4866 • Spartanburg, SC 29305-4866

Additional Sizes
Additional sizes and options are available on special request. Please consult your local HOKE distributor.
How to Order
 Reference Flow Curve
N
U
M
BE
R
O
F
VA
LV
E
H
A
N
D
LE
 T
U
RN
S
Cv x 10-3
.1 .2 .3 .4 .5 .6 .7 .8 .9
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
Metering range is approximately 18 handle turns. Opening the valve beyond
the metering range will increase the fl ow to full Cv.
To Order the Dial Indicator, order Kit 1600K4. If valve and kit are to be factory assembled, please note “Factory
Assembled” on order
FOR YOUR SAFETY
IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SYSTEM DESIGNER AND USER TO SELECT PRODUCTS
SUITABLE FOR THEIR SPECIFIC APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS AND TO ENSURE PROPER INSTALLATION,
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THESE PRODUCTS. MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY, PRODUCT RATINGS
AND APPLICATION DETAILS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED IN THE SELECTION. IMPROPER SELECTION OR
USE OF PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN CAUSE PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.
FLOW PATTERN
CONNECTIONS
BRASS WITH BUNA-N
316 STAINLESS
STEEL WITH BUNA-N
316 STAINLESS
WITH
FLUORELASTOMERA Inlet B Outlet
GLOBE
1⁄8” FNPT 1⁄8” FNPT 1654F2BA 1654F2YA —
1⁄8” MNPT 1⁄8” MNPT 1654M2BA 1654M2YA —
¼” MNPT ¼” MNPT 1654M4BA 1654M4YA —
1⁄16” GYROLOK® 1⁄16” GYROLOK® 1654G1BA 1654G1YA 1656G1YA
1⁄8” GYROLOK® 1⁄8” GYROLOK® 1654G2BA 1654G2YA 1656G2YA
1⁄4” GYROLOK® 1⁄4” GYROLOK® 1654G4BA 1654G4YA 1656G4YA
ANGLE
1⁄16” GYROLOK® 1⁄16” GYROLOK® — — 1666G1YA
1⁄8” GYROLOK® 1⁄8” GYROLOK® — — 1666G2YA
1⁄4” GYROLOK® 1⁄4” GYROLOK® — — 1666G4YA
m
etering valves
2300 Series
Bar Stock Metering Valves
Features & Benefi ts
• Micrometer vernier handle provides visual control
and precise establishment of fl ow settings. To
order, specify 2300K1 following the valve number.
• 20 turn stem displacement for fi ne metering
• 2 orifi ce sizes 0.062” (1.59mm) and 0.125” (3.17mm)